## RECORDATION COVER SHEET FOR PATENTS

Director of the US Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Mail Stop: Assignment Recordation Services

Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.

Conveying Party(ies): Anthony R. Kelley

(2) Receiving Party(ies): National Aeronautics and Space Administration

Washington, D.C. 20546

(3) Nature of Conveyance: Assignment

Execution Date: March 15, 2004

(4) Application Number: NASA Case No.: MFS-31952-1

Application Title: Balanced Orifice Plate

Application Serial No.: 10/750,628
Application Filing Date: December 19, 2003

(5) Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be

mailed:

Customer No. 30698

NASA/Marshall Space Flight Center LS01/Office of Chief Counsel MSFC, AL 35812

- (6) Total number of applications involved: 1(One)
  - (7) Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00. Authorized to be charged to deposit account.
- (8) Deposit account number: 14-0116

(9) To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. This cover sheet consists of one page.

Respectfully,

James J. McGroary Registration No. 38,990

reggaration (vo. c

Enclosure(s):

NASA FORM 430

July 19, 2004

(Date)

PATENT REEL: 014867 FRAME: 0749



Patent Application

## Assignment to the Government (by Government Employee)

		(by dove.	p	,,	
Title of Invention:	Balanced Orifice F	Plate	<u>.                                    </u>		
Inventor(s):	Anthony R. Kelley				
NASA Case No.:	MFS-31952-1	Application No.*:	10/750,628	Filing Date*:	12/19/2003
WHEREAS, the par Government (herea Administration;	rties to this Assignment fter Government), as	ent and Agreement a represented by the	re the undersigned Administrator of the	inventor(s) and the U National Aeronautics	nited States s and Space
WHEREAS, the ma	iking of this Assignm	ent and Agreement i	s in accordance wit	h 37 CFR Part 501; a	nd
WHEREAS, the un- States Patent on th	dersigned inventor(s e above-entitled inve	) has (have) execute ention.	d, on the date(s) inc	ficated below, an app	lication for United
Assign to the America, its territor	e Government my (o ies and nossessions	employment by the ur) full and exclusive , and my (our) entire I application(s) and a	right in and to said right, title and inter	est in and to said app	United States of lication, and any
accordance with 37 amended. If the Go country, in accordance	CFR 501.9(d), inclusivernment chooses runce with 37 CFR 50	iding rights of priority not to file an applicati 1.9(d), and such right icanse in the inventio	under the internation in any foreign co is will be subject to in with power to gra	its in and to said inver onal Convention of Pa ountry, I (we) may requite reservation to the int licenses for all governing patent which re-	uest rights in that Government of a ernmental
information to, and	e expense of the Go (c) to cooperate in a I by this Assignment	any manner with the (	eute any document Bovernment in orde	for, (b) to deliver any er to allow the Govern	requested ment to protect any
		neys of record in the	application to insert	the application numb	er and filing date
abeve when requir	D 1/12	<u></u> _	3/15/04 Date Assignment Exe		5/04 lication Executed)
(Signatur <del>e of In</del> vent	or)	1	=	•	idation Executed)
Anthony R. Kelley	у	116 Long	leaf Lane, Madisor	1, AL 35758	
(Inventor's Typed Na	ame)	(Mailing Ad	ddress - Including Cou	intry)	
(Signature of Invent	or)	<u> </u>	(Date Assignment Exe	ecuted) (Date Appl	lication Executed)
(Inventor's Typed N	ame)	(Mailing A	ddress - Including Cou	untry)	· , <u> </u>
(Signature of Invent	or)		(Date Assignment Exe	ecuted) (Date App	lication Executed)
(Inventor's Typed N	ame)	(Mailing A	ddress - Including Cod	untry)	
•		EDITIONS ARE OBSOL	ETĒ.		

**RECORDED: 07/19/2004** 

**PATENT** REEL: 014867 FRAME: 0.750\*\*